Court met pursuant to adjournment this 15t day of October, 2019, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila
Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry, also present.
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Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.
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On motion by Esg. Metzger second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the
previous session as presented.
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On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the following
transfer.
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5047-338 $11,250.00
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On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash
transfers from the General Fund $135,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $95,000.00 to the EMS Fund.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action Pest Control 151.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 203.50
American Fire & Security LLC 1335.00
Atom Chemical Inc 682.50
Shelby County Attorney 5416.66
Shelby County PVA 25200.00
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 321.48
Chism’s Hardware — FC 63.71
Chris Spaulding 272.84
Chris Paiva 360.00
City of Simpsonville 154983.74
Shelby County Clerk 3490.95
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc 89.63
Cummins Sales and Service 584.00
Dave Marye M.S. 300.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 258.84
FR Environmental LLC 342.00
Greenleaf Compaction Inc 100.00
H&M Hennes & Mauritz LP 524.00
Harper Law Co PLLC 280.00
Harshaw Trane Service 415.00
Johnstone Supply 1222.80
Joyce Nay 75.00
Kentucky Association of Counties 200.00
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC 1065.00
Kenway Distributors 441.59
Kinser & Kinser Inc 11250.00
Knobs Farm 1000.00
KT Signs Inc 234.50
KY Local Issues Conference Inc 1550.00
Logan’s 112.82
Lowe’s —FC 36.22
Masters’ Supply Inc — FC 41.92
Matly Digital Solutions LLC 225.00
Multi-Purpose Community Action 10000.00
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 110.00

Cont.



Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky
Printing by Zimmerman

Purchase Power

Quill Corp

Republic — MC-SCFC-6830

John Deere Financial

Shelby County Human Resource Association
Shelby Main Street Corporation
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec
Shelby Services

Shelby Veterinary Clinic

Shuck Fence Company

Voyager — AS

Voyager — BLDG INSP

Voyager — CC

Voyager — CH Maint

Voyager — CJE

Voyager — Coroner

Voyager —EMA

Voyager —SCJC

Voyager — LA

KACO Insurance Agency

ROAD FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Chism’s Hardware — FC

Duplicator Sales and Service
Hanson Aggregates Midwest LLC
Logan’s

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC

NAPA

Quill Corp

Schaeffer Mfg Co

Sunbelt Rentals Inc

T&G Shoe Store

Total Truck Parts

Tractor Supply Credit Plan

JAIL FUND

Advanced Systems Technology Inc
Advanced Global Communications Inc
Bluegrass Septic Service

Bob Barker Co Inc

Charm-Tex

Doug’s Tire Center

Hobart Service: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC

Kellwell Food Management Inc
Kentucky State Treasurer — KSP

Kenway Distributors

Lowe’s —FC

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply
Quill Corp

REM Company Inc

Republic — Jail Mastercard (9869&8655)
Rick J Settles

Sentinel News

Victory Supply LLC

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc

Ware Energy

EMS FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Baptist Health Medicine

Bound Tree Medical LLC

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 — EMS
Cody Money

Doug’s Tire Center

Freedom Tactical

Gall's Incorporated

Grainger

Huber Tire Inc

Jarrett A Barnes

Lawson Products

Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equipment LLC
Medical Repair, Inc DBA EMSAR Central
Paramedic Design Inc

Print Tex USA

Cont.

302.80
58.00
99.50

481.22

189.00

553.99

7.50
1666.66
42083.33
1916.66
3606.52

390.00

280.73

288.46
95.51

425.00

267.17

104.30
95.56
37.05

510.95

14140.02

24.50
45.14
16.95
8740.98
457.72
25.11
381.70
411.36
3381.48
320.85
170.00
431.57
44.99

831.00
48.50
300.00
341.46
200.70
15.00
262.05
15589.23
5.99
1240.69
230.23
1132.59
1177.17
73.07
106.39
300.00
54.05
675.00
872.28
4565.42

52.50
150.00
2571.17
36.76
77.88
15.00
608.00
470.79
7.92
30.00
140.00
48.88
103.87
2840.76
1129.82
95.40



Radio Communications 83.00

Republic = MC - SCJC - 6830 310.50

S&W Healthcare Corp 228.45

Shaun Powell 10.00

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 4639.06

Walmart 378.11
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On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to issue incentive payment to
County Jailer Darrell Cox for completion of 40 hours of training for calendar year 2019.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to declare an emergency situation
for the passage of an Ordinance relating to the 911 Service fee.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to read an Ordinance relating to
the 911 Service fee.
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02019 page 57. Esq. Miller and Esq. Hedges voted no.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2"d reading of
an Ordinance relating the financing of the roof of the Family Activity Center.
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02019 page 59.
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On motion by Esq. Metzger second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to add the following
expenditure lines to the budget.

01-4610 E911 Dispatch Service Fees
01-5145-322 E911 Dispatch Service Fees

Esqg. Miller voted No.
3 %k %k k sk sk k k k k ok ok
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2" reading of an
Ordinance relating to the Administrative Code.
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02019 page 61.
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On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to re-classify Whitney Hall from
full-time EMT to full-time Paramedic with an annual salary of $39,381.76, effective 10/04/2019.
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On motion by Esg. Lisby second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to hire Isabella Trevino as part-

time EMT with starting pay of $12.00 per hour, effective 10/02/2019.
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Cont.



On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esg. Hedges and carried it is ordered to hire Kacie Ewing as part-time
EMT with a starting pay of $12.00 per hour, effective 10/02/2019.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.
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Judge/Executive



