Court met pursuant to adjournment this 1st day of October, 2019, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Kingsolver

Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry, also present.

Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

On motion by Esq. Metzger second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfer.

From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5047-338 \$11,250.00

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash transfers from the General Fund \$135,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$95,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

151.00

GENERAL FUND Action Pest Control

Advanced Global Communications Inc	203.50
American Fire & Security LLC	1335.00
Atom Chemical Inc	682.50
Shelby County Attorney	5416.66
Shelby County PVA	25200.00
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	321.48
Chism's Hardware – FC	63.71
Chris Spaulding	272.84
Chris Paiva	360.00
City of Simpsonville	154983.74
Shelby County Clerk	3490.95
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	89.63
Cummins Sales and Service	584.00
Dave Marye M.S.	300.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	258.84
FR Environmental LLC	342.00
Greenleaf Compaction Inc	100.00
H&M Hennes & Mauritz LP	524.00
Harper Law Co PLLC	280.00
Harshaw Trane Service	415.00
Johnstone Supply	1222.80
Joyce Nay	75.00
Kentucky Association of Counties	200.00
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC	1065.00
Kenway Distributors	441.59
Kinser & Kinser Inc	11250.00
Knobs Farm	1000.00
KT Signs Inc	234.50
KY Local Issues Conference Inc	1550.00
Logan's	112.82
Lowe's – FC	36.22
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	41.92
Matly Digital Solutions LLC	225.00
Multi-Purpose Community Action	10000.00
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	110.00

Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky	
	302.80
Printing by Zimmerman	58.00
Purchase Power	99.50
Quill Corp	481.22
Republic – MC-SCFC-6830	189.00
John Deere Financial	553.99
Shelby County Human Resource Association	7.50
Shelby Main Street Corporation	1666.66
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec	42083.33
· · · · · ·	
Shelby Services	1916.66
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	3606.52
Shuck Fence Company	390.00
Voyager – AS	280.73
Voyager – BLDG INSP	288.46
Voyager – CC	95.51
Voyager – CH Maint	425.00
Voyager – CJE	267.17
Voyager – Coroner	104.30
Voyager – EMA	95.56
Voyager – SCJC	37.05
Voyager – LA	510.95
KACO Insurance Agency	14140.02
ROAD FUND	14140.02
Advanced Global Communications Inc	24 50
	24.50
Chism's Hardware – FC	45.14
Duplicator Sales and Service	16.95
Hanson Aggregates Midwest LLC	8740.98
Logan's	457.72
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	25.11
NAPA	381.70
Quill Corp	411.36
Schaeffer Mfg Co	3381.48
Sunbelt Rentals Inc	320.85
T&G Shoe Store	170.00
Total Truck Parts	431.57
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	44.99
JAIL FUND	11.55
Advanced Systems Technology Inc	831.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	48.50
Bluegrass Septic Service	300.00
• •	
Bob Barker Co Inc	341.46
Charm-Tex	200.70
Doug's Tire Center	15.00
Hobart Service: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC	262.05
Kellwell Food Management Inc	15589.23
Kentucky State Treasurer – KSP	5.99
Kenway Distributors	5.99 1240.69
•	
Kenway Distributors	1240.69
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC	1240.69 230.23
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply	1240.69 230.23 1132.59
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655)	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79 7.92
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger Huber Tire Inc	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79 7.92 30.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger Huber Tire Inc Jarrett A Barnes	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79 7.92 30.00 140.00
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger Huber Tire Inc Jarrett A Barnes Lawson Products	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79 7.92 30.00 140.00 48.88
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger Huber Tire Inc Jarrett A Barnes Lawson Products Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equipment LLC	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79 7.92 30.00 140.00 48.88 103.87
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply Quill Corp REM Company Inc Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869&8655) Rick J Settles Sentinel News Victory Supply LLC Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Ware Energy EMS FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc Baptist Health Medicine Bound Tree Medical LLC Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 – EMS Cody Money Doug's Tire Center Freedom Tactical Gall's Incorporated Grainger Huber Tire Inc Jarrett A Barnes Lawson Products Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equipment LLC Medical Repair, Inc DBA EMSAR Central	1240.69 230.23 1132.59 1177.17 73.07 106.39 300.00 54.05 675.00 872.28 4565.42 52.50 150.00 2571.17 36.76 77.88 15.00 608.00 470.79 7.92 30.00 140.00 48.88 103.87 2840.76

Radio Communications	83.00
Republic – MC – SCJC – 6830	310.50
S&W Healthcare Corp	228.45
Shaun Powell	10.00
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	4639.06
Walmart	378.11

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to issue incentive payment to County Jailer Darrell Cox for completion of 40 hours of training for calendar year 2019.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to declare an emergency situation for the passage of an Ordinance relating to the 911 Service fee.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to read an Ordinance relating to the 911 Service fee.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 57. Esq. Miller and Esq. Hedges voted no.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2nd reading of an Ordinance relating the financing of the roof of the Family Activity Center.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 59.

On motion by Esq. Metzger second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to add the following expenditure lines to the budget.

01-4610 E911 Dispatch Service Fees 01-5145-322 E911 Dispatch Service Fees

Esq. Miller voted No.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2nd reading of an Ordinance relating to the Administrative Code.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 61.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to re-classify Whitney Hall from full-time EMT to full-time Paramedic with an annual salary of \$39,381.76, effective 10/04/2019.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to hire Isabella Trevino as part-time EMT with starting pay of \$12.00 per hour, effective 10/02/2019.

EMT with a starting pay of \$12.00 per hour, effective 10/02/2019.	

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.	

Judge/Executive	

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to hire Kacie Ewing as part-time